CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

May 19, 2017

Jeff Wooten, PE
Wooten Engineering
1368 Reynosa Loop SE
Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Re: Wendy’s Restaurant
4900 Central Ave NE
Request Permanent C.O. - Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 2-3-17 (K17D113)
Certification dated: 5-16-17

Dear Mr. Wooten,

Based on the Certification received 5/16/2017, the site is acceptable for release of
Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293 If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986 or Totten Elliott at
024-3982.
Albuquerque Sincerely,

New Mexico 87103

Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

www.cabgq.gov

TE/JH
C: email, Serna, Yvette; Fox, Debi; Tena, Victoria; Sandoval, Darlene M.

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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City of Albuguerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (rev os2015)

Project Title: Wendy's Restaurant Building Permit #: City Drainage #: K17/D113
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: Lots 7-10 and the Westerly 100" of Lots 11-17, Block 33, Valley View Addition

City Address: 4900 Central Ave SE

Engineering Firm: Wooten Engineering Contact: Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E.
Address: 1005 21st St SE, Suite 13, Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Phone#: 505-980-3560 Fax#: N/A E-mail: jeffwooten.pe@gmail.com
Owner: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Architect:  Modulus Architects Contact: Craig Calvert

Address: 100 Sun Ave NE, Suite 305, Albuquerque, NM, 87109

Phone#: 505-338-1499 Fax#: N/A E-mail: ccalvert@modulusarchitects.com
Other Contact: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

X HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION — BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

____ MS4/EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: ___ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
X ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION ____SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
____ SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
_ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN __ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
___ GRADING PLAN __ SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
__ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN _____FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
__ DRAINAGE REPORT __ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ CLOMRI/LOMR __ S0-19 APPROVAL
____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) _____ GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
____ TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) __ WORK ORDER APPROVAL
___ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) __ CLOMRILOMR
__ OTHER (SPECIFY) ___ PRE-DESIGN MEETING
_____OTHER (SPECIFY)
ISTHIS ARESUBMITTAL?: ___ Yes X No
DATE SUBMITTED: 5/16/2017 By: Jeffrey T. Wooten, P.E.

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ____
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